ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Request or 🖂	Date of Request: <u>11/21/2019</u> Resolution Request	
1. Type of Request:	•	
	eement (IGA)	
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppleme	ental DRMC Change	
	ame of company or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant	
acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municip Grants revocable license to Arapahoe County for use of City land		
3. Requesting Agency: Division of Real Estate4. Contact Person:		
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and	
Name: Lisa Lumley	Council Name: Lisa Lumley	
Email: lisa.lumley@denvergov.org	Email: lisa.lumley@denvergov.org	
20 year revocable license allowing Arapahoe County to erect a sno (approximate southwest corner of Gun Club Road and Quincy Avo6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable):	ow fence on closed City landfill in unincorporated Arapahoe County. e)	
Lee Zarzecki		
7. City Council District: NA, unincorporated Arapahoe Count	ty	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key	Contract Terms worksheet**	
To be completed by M	layor's Legislative Team:	
Resolution/Bill Number: RR19 1316	Date Entered:	

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contr	ract: (e.g. Professional Services >	\$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sa	le or Lease of Real Property):					
Revocable Lic	ense							
Vendor/Contr	ractor Name: County of	Arapahoe						
Contract cont	trol number: 201950301							
Location: Ap	oproximate southwest corner of Gu	an Club Road and Quincy Ave, uninco	rporated Arapahoe County					
Is this a new contract? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No Is this an Amendment? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No If yes, how many?								
	m/Duration (for amended contra 1, 2019 through May 31, 2039	cts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates):					
Contract Amo	ount (indicate existing amount, a	mended amount and new contract t	otal):					
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount					
	(A) \$10.00	(B) \$0	(A+B) \$10.00					
	Ψ10.00	Ψ	\$10.00					
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date					
	6/1/2019 - 5/31/2039		5/31/2029					
	ect a wooden slat snow fence of ap	proximately 700 linear feet to control cocess? No If not, why not? Arapa	snow drifting. whose County approached City with this request					
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before?								
					Who are the subcontractors to this contract? NA			
						To he	e completed by Mayor's Legislative Te	eam:
Resolution/Bil	solution/Bill Number: RR19 1316 Date Entered:							

Revised 03/02/18